
CALENDAR OF EVENTS DURING 2023-2024 

APRIL   No. of Working Days: 21 No. of Working Days: 21

Date Day Event   Classes 

   General orientation on Planning, Organising & 

Implementation of effective study habits (classes VI- XII ) 

by counsellor 

03-04-23 Mon   Inter House football selections commence(Boys) 

  Inter House basketball selections commence(Girls) 

  IX, X 

  IX, X 

04-04-23 Tues  Mahavir Jayanti - Holiday 

05-04-23 Wed  Announcement of New House Teachers 

07-04-23 Fri  Good Friday - Holiday 

08-04-23 Sat   Second Saturday - Holiday 

12-04-23 Wed  Hindi Declamation (Solo)   IX & X 

15-04-23 Sat   Inter House Basketball competitions(Semi –Finals)(Girls) IX- X

  Third Saturday (Holiday for Students) 

17-04-23 Mon   Inter House  Basketball Selections commence (Boys)   IX –X 

19-04-23 Wed   Best Out of Waste 

  House Board I (Group) 

  Special Assembly-World Heritage Day 

  VI TO XII 

  VI TO XII 

  VIII 

21-04-23 Fri   Special Assembly-World Health Day  VI 

22-04-23 Sat   Id-Ul-Fitr (Ramzan) - Holiday 

24-04-23 Mon   Inter House Football competitions  semi-Finals(Boys) 

 Timings 0630hrs To  0800hrs  before the school hours 

IX- X

25-04-23 Tues   Inter House Football competitions –Finals (Boys) 
 Timings 0630hrs To  0800hrs before the school hours 

IX- X

22-04-23   Sat  Fourth Saturday – Holiday 

26-04-23 Wed  Bhel Making Competition (Group) 

 Special Assembly-World Earth Day 
 Inter House  Basketball  final matches (Girls) 

 0800- 0920hrs 

  VI 

  XII 

IX-X

MAY No. of Working Days: 05 

01-05-23 Mon  Inter house  Athletics  Selections  commence 

 (Jumping /Throwing Events) (Boys & Girls) 

IX-XII

03-05-23 Wed Hindi Recitation (Solo)   VI 

05-05-23 Fri Buddha Pournima - Holiday 

08-05-23 Mon Summer Vacation Commences LKG to XII 

JUNE   No. of Working Days: 06 

     For X & XII: 15 

12-06-23 Mon School Re-opens for classes X & XII 

Workshop for Teachers tentatively 

22-06-23 Thur School Re-opens for classes LKG to IX & XI 

24-06-23  Sat  Fourth Saturday - Holiday 

27-06-23 Tues  Special Assembly-World Yoga Day 

28-06-23 Wed  Stand Up Comedian (Solo)   IX & X 

29-06-23 Thur Id Ul Zuha - Holiday 



 

JULY                                                                        No. of Working Days: 23 

  Tentative plan for psychology field trips  

Sankalp / Learning Centre –first week 

(required periods – 3) 

  Imparting life skills ( classes VI - XII ) by counsellor 

 

  01-07-23     Sat  Vanmahotsav Day   IX 

  03-07-23 Mon  Inter House basketball Selections Commence  

 ( Boys & Girls) 

 XI- XII 

  04-07-23 Tues  Boys Inter House Football Selections Commence  XI- XII   

  08-07-23 Sat    Second Saturday - Holiday  

  15-07-23 Sat   PTI- PT-1 UT-1 (VI-XII)  

 SCHOLASTIC EXHIBITION 
   Inter House Basketball competition Semi- Finals (Boys) 

   Timings 0645hrs To 0800hrs  

   (Third Saturday - Holiday for Students) 

 

 

  IX- X   

  17-07-23 Mon    Inter House Basketball competition Finals (Boys) 

 Timings before school hours  0700hrs To 0800hrs 

  IX- X 

  19-07-23 Wed   Inter House Quiz Competition   VI TO VIII 

  22-07-23    Sat    Fourth Saturday - Holiday  

  26-07-23 Wed   Model Making Competition with Origami (Group) 
    Inter House Basketball competitions (BOYS) 

 (Semi-finals) Timings 0750hrs To 1000hrs 

  VII 

  XI-XII  

   27-07-23 Thur    Inter House Basketball  Final match   (BOYS)                       

   Timings before school hours  0700hrs To 0800hrs 
  XI –XII 

   28-07-23       Fri    Special Assembly – Kargil Diwas 

   1.) Inter House Basketball competitions   

     Semi-Finals (Girls) 
   2.)Inter house  Football competitions semi-final (Boys) 

   Timings before school hours  0645hrs To 0800hrs 

  x 

  XI-XII   

 

  XI- XII 

  29-07-23    Sat    Muharram - Holiday  

  31-07-23 Mon    1) Inter House Basketball competitions (Girls ) & 

   2) Football competitions - Finals (Boys) 

   Timings before school hours  0700hrs To 0800hrs 

  XI-XII   

  XI – XII     

   

AUGUST                                                                                   No. of Working Days: 23 

   Tentative plan for psychology field trips            

  Community outreach program 

  (requirement of one day) 

  

   Session on growing up VI & VII boys & girls,  

   VIII & IX boys & girls by counsellor 

 

   Investiture Ceremony (Tentatively)  

     General Body Meeting Tentatively  

01-08-23 Tues    Inter House Football Selections commence (Boys) VI-VIII 

02-08-23 Wed  Mad Ads with Jingles (Group) 

 Inter House  Basketball  selections Commence (Girls) 

XI & XII 

VI- VIIII 

05-08-23 Sat  INVESTITURE CEREMONY  

09-08-23 Wed    Inter House Basketball Selections Commence (Boys) VI-VIII 

09-08-23 Wed  Folk Dance (Group)   VIII 



 

 

 

 

 

11-08-23 Fri   Special Assembly - International Youth Day   XI 

  12-08-23 Sat   Second Saturday - Holiday  

  15-08-23 Tues  Independence Day Celebrations  

 Inter House Group Song Competition 

VI to XII 

  16-08-23 Wed  Inter House Quiz IX to XII 

  18-08-23 Fri     Football Competitions Semi-Finals (BOYS)   
   Timings before school hours 0700hrs To 0800hrs 

VI-VIII 

  19-08-23 Sat    Inter house Basketball Competitions (Boys & Girls) 

   Semi-finals Timings 0800hrs To 1030hrs 

   (Third Saturday – Holiday for Students) 

  VI-VIII 

  21-08-23 Mon    1) Inter House Basketball competitions finals (Girls) & 

   2) Inter house Football Competitions Finals (Boys) 

   Timings before school hours 0700hrs To 0800hrs 

  VI-VIII 

  VI-VIII 

 

  22-08-23 Tues    1)Inter house Basketball competitions final (Boys)   

   Match timings: 0645hrs To 0800hrs 

   2) Inter House swimming Competitions (Girls) 

  VI-VIII 

 

  VI- XII 

23-08-23 Wed   Special Assembly – Sanskrit Diwas 

 Declamation (English) (Solo) 

 Inter House Swimming Competitions (Boys) 

 

  XI & XII 

  VI- VIII 

  24-08-23 Thur    Inter House Athletic Selections Commence 

   (Boys & Girls) 

VI-XII 

25-08-23 Fri  Varalakshmi Vratam - Holiday 

 Inter House Swimming Competitions (Boys) 

 

IX-XII 

  26-08-23 Sat    Fourth Saturday - Holiday  

30-08-23 Wed  Best Speaker (English)   IX to XII 

 

 SEPTEMBER                                                                                      No. of Working Days: 21 

05-09-23 Tue  TEACHER’S DAY CELEBRATIONS  

    Examination point of view - preparation, handling     

  stress before & during exam, overcoming mistakes in  

  the exam …  

  (Before half yearly) by counsellor 

 

06-09-23 Wed  Janmashtami - Holiday  

  09-09-23    Sat   Second Saturday - Holiday  

  16-09-23    Sat   Third Saturday –Holiday for Students  

  19-09-23    Tue    Ganesh Chaturthi - Holiday  

  23-09-23    Sat    Fourth Saturday - Holiday  

27-09-23 Wed  Solo Singing Competition   VII 

28-09-23 Thurs  Id-e-Milad - Holiday  



  06-10-23 Fri   Special Assembly - International Day of Peace 

   Long Jump final (Girls) 

  VIII 
  IX-XII 

11-10-23 Wed  PTI - HY(VI-XII) (Half Day for Students) 
 Best Speaker Competition (Hindi) (Solo) 

 
  IX to XII 

  14-10-23 Sat    Second Saturday - Holiday  

17-10-23 Tues  Special Assembly- International Day of Girl Child   X 

18-10-23 Wed  Annual Sports Cultural Meet  

19-10-23 Thur  Autumn Vacation Commences for classes KG to XII  

  21-10-23    Sat   Third Saturday –Holiday for Students  

24-10-23 Tues  Dussehra (Vijaya Dasami)- Holiday  

  28-10-23    Sat    Fourth Saturday - Holiday  

30-10-23 Mon  School Re-opens after Autumn break KG to XII  

  

 NOVEMBER                                                                            No. of Working Days: 21 

  01-11-23  Wed  Karva Chauth - Holiday  

  08-11-23  Wed  House Board II Competition VI to XII 

  09-11-23  Thur   Special Assembly - World Integration Day  VII 

  11-11-23   Sat   Second Saturday - Holiday  

  10-11-23 Fri  Inter House Group Dance Competition 

   Children’s Day Celebrations 

VI to XII 

  12-11-23 Sun  Diwali - Holiday  

  13-11-23 Mon  Diwali Break Commences for KG to XII  

  14-11-23 Tues  Diwali Break Concludes for KG to XII  

  15-11-23     Wed  English Elocution Competition (Solo)   VI 

  18-11-23  Sat   Third Saturday –Holiday for Students  

  22-11-23 Wed  Master Strokes Competition VI to XII 

  25-11-23  Sat    Fourth Saturday - Holiday  

  27-11-23 Mon  Gurunanak’s Birthday - Holiday  

  29-11-23 Wed  Special Assembly- International Day for the Elimination of     

 Violence against Women 

 Hindi Debate Competition 

  XI 

 

  VIII 

  29-09-23      Fri   Special Assembly – Hindi Diwas 

  Inter House Athletic SEMI FINALS (Boys &Girls)   

  100Mts, 200Mts, 400Mts  

  Timings :0800hrs To 1300hrs 

 

VI –XII 

  30-09-23      Sat   Special Assembly – Gandhi Jayanthi 

  Inter House Athletic SEMI FINALS (Boys & Girls) 

  400Mts & 4 X 100 Mts Relay Team selections 

  Timings :0800hrs To 1300hrs 

XII 

VI –XII 

   

  OCTOBER                                                                           No. of Working Days: 15 

02-10-23 Mon  Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday - Holiday  

03-10-23 Tues    Inter house shot-put final competition (boys)   IX-XII 

04-10-23 Wed    Skit Competition (English) (Group) 
   Inter house shot-put final competition (girls) 

  IX & X 
  IX – XII  

  05-10-23 Thur    Long Jump final (Boys)   IX –XII 



  

  DECEMBER                                                                            No. of Working Days: 23 

  05-12-23 Tues  Special Assembly – Human Rights Day   IX 

  06-12-23 Wed  Sloka Recitation Competition (Solo)   VII 

  09-12-23  Sat   Second Saturday - Holiday  

  16-12-23  Sat   Third Saturday –Holiday for Students  

  23-12-23  Sat    Fourth Saturday - Holiday  

  25-12-23     Mon  Christmas – Holiday  

 Winter Break Commences for classes KG to XII 

 

   

  JANUARY                                                                            No. of Working Days: 18 

   Annual Prize Distribution (VI – XII) Tentatively  

 03-01-24 Wed  Winter Break Concludes for Classes KG to XII  

 04-01-24 Mon  School Re-opens after Winter Vacation   

 06-01-24     Sat  PTI- PT-2/UT-2 (VI-XII)  
   (First Saturday - Half Day for Students) 

 

 

 10-01-24 Wed  Special Assembly – Indian Army Day  

 Instrumental Music Competition 

  VII 

  VIII 

  13-01-24  Sat   Second Saturday - Holiday  

 15-01-24 Mon  Pongal Break Commences for Classes KG to XII 

 (Kanuma)  

 

17-01-24 Wed  Pongal Break Concludes for Classes KG to XII  

  20-01-24 Sat   Third Saturday –Holiday for Students  

26-01-24  Fri  Republic Day Celebrations – Inter house Mime Competition    VI to XII 

  27-01-24 Sat    Fourth Saturday - Holiday  

30-01-24 Tues  Special Assembly – Martyr’s Days VI 

  

 FEBRUARY                                                 No. of Working Days: 23(approximately) 

   Candle Ceremony – Class XII Tentatively 

 Annual Prize Distribution Ceremony Tentatively 

 

  10-02-24  Sat   Second Saturday - Holiday  

  17-02-24  Sat   Third Saturday – Holiday for Students  

  24-02-24  Sat   Fourth Saturday - Holiday  

  

  MARCH                                                 No. of Working Days: 24(approximately) 

  09-03-24  Sat   Second Saturday - Holiday  

  16-03-24  Sat   Third Saturday –Holiday for Students  

  23-03-24  Sat   Fourth Saturday - Holiday  

27-03-24 Wed PTI - Annual Exam (VI-XII)  
 

 
  




